1.0 PROCEDURE FOR THE 2025/2026 ON-LINE APPLICATION ON JAMB PORTAL 

 All candidates are to visit any CBT center to create a JAMB Profile on https://efacil-

ity.jamb.gov.ng/ 

 Candidates are to log in to their profiles and click the Part-Time Registration link. 

 Such candidates will be required to pay three thousand, five hundred (₦3,500) to JAMB 

 When the registration process is completed, candidates will be issued JAMB Registration Num-

bers. A Registration slip carrying the Registration Number would be printed by the candidates 

 With JAMB Registration Number, the candidates should follow the steps on 2.0 as shown be-